## HARDIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT RESOLUTION NO. 2022-221

**BE IT RESOLVED**, upon recommendation of Judge/Executive Harry L. Berry, to reappoint the following individual to the Hardin County Board of Ethics to fill a three-year term beginning on January 1, 2023 and ending on December 31, 2025:

Caleb T. Bland
2391 Gilead Church Road
Glendale, Kentucky 42740

ADOPTED by the Hardin County Fiscal Court in its regular meeting of 15 November 2022.

Donnell

Harry L. Berry

Hardin County Judge/Executive

ATTEST:

Debbie Donnelly

Hardin County Clerk



## **Hardin County Government**

Judge/Executive Harry L. Berry P.O. Box 568, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702

The Commonwealth's Premier County To Live, Work, and Raise a Family

November 15, 2022

Mr. Caleb T. Bland 2391 Gilead Church Road Glendale, Kentucky 42740

Dear Mr. Bland:

Congratulations on your reappointment to the Hardin County Board of Ethics for a three-year term beginning on January 1, 2023 and ending on December 31, 2025. I enclose a copy of Resolution 2022-221 approved by Fiscal Court on November 15, 2022.

I appreciate your work and dedication to improve the quality of life in Hardin County.

If I can help you in any way, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

Harry L. Berry

Hardin County Judge/Executive

HLB:rt Enclosure

c: Debbie Donnelly

Thanks Calety.

Office: (270) 765-2350 • Fax: (270) 737-5590